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The undersigned hereby affirms that this
Document submitted for recording does not
Contain a social security number.

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

BUCKSKIN NORTH PROJECT
PILOT GOLD (USA) INC. PROPERTY
LION CLAIMS
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA
TOTAL CLAIMS: 29

State of Nevada | ) o RECE|VED
)ss. — AUG 2-8 2014
County of Elko ) 5L INVSO A

Brian Goss, first being duly sworn, deposed and says:

| am the duly authorized agent of Buckskin Resources, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company
and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

Buckskin Resources, LLC, whose address is 676 A Street, Elko, NV 89801, leases or otherwise
controls the unpatented lode mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto. The owner of the
claims is Pilot Gold (USA), Inc., whose address is 1031 Railroad Street, Suite 110, Elko, NV 89801.

It is the intention of Buckskin Résources, LLC and Pilot Gold (USA) Inc. to maintain, develop, and
hold the claims as is provided by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and NRS 517.230 with its filing
with the Bureau of Land Management, Buckskin Resources, LLC submitted the federal maintenance fees
for the assessment year ending September 1, 2015 in the amount of one hundred and fifty-five dollars
($155.00) for each of the claims.

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the claims
for the assessment year ending September 1, 2014.



All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of Buckskin Resources, LLC and Pilot Gold (USA) Inc.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any

applicable federal laws.

President -
Buckskin Resources, LLC

State of Nevada
County of Elko
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this -.£ 7 _ day of A\Jg ust

, 2014, by

Brian Goss.

s

'otary Public

JULIE EAKLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC
) STATE OF NEVADA
Y My Commission Expires: 10-31-15
Certificate No: 11-6029-6

RECEIVED

AUG 28 2014
BLM NVSO IAC



EXHIBIT A
BUCKSKIN NORTH PROJECT

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

n e

w & po Township 13 North, Range 23 East, Section 1

= o D Township 13 North, Range 24 East, Section 6

Ig N = Township 14 North, Range 23 East, Section 36

ICJEJ ::2 = Township 14 North, Range 24 East, Section 31

m .
(Total Claims: 29)
LOCATION  FILED COUNTY ‘ ‘BLM

CLAIM ‘DATE COUNTY DOCUMENT  FILED BLM SERIAL NO.
LION-444 09/25/2004 12/30/2004*  633331* 12/23/2004 NMC886908
LION-444 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 637472*
LION-445 09/25/2004  12/30/2004* - 633332* 12/23/2004 NMC886909
LION-445 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 637473*
LION-446 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* - 633333* © 12/23/2004 NMC886910
LION-446 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 637474*
LION-447 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 633334* 12/23/2004 NMC886911
LION-447 09/25/2004 12/30/2004*  637475* '
LION-448 "~ 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 633335* 12/23/2004 NMC886912
LION-448 09/25/2004 12/30/2004*  637476*
LION-449 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 633336* 12/23/2004 NM(C886913
LION-449 09/25/2004 - 12/30/2004* 637477*
LION-450 09/25/2004 . 12/30/2004* 633337* 12/23/2004 NMC886914
LION-450 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* ~ 637478*
LION-451 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 633338* 12/23/2004 NMC886915
LION-451 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 637479*
LION-452 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 633339* 12/23/2004 NMC886916
LION-452 - 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 637480*
LION-453 09/25/2004  12/30/2004* 633340* 12/23/2004 NMC886917
LION-453 09/25/2004 12/30/2004* 637381*
LION-122 11/01/2005 1/20/2006 666069 1/11/2006 NMC917711
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CLAIM
LION-124

LION-126

_LION-175
LION-176
LION-177

LION-179
LION-180

LION-442
LION-443

LION-454
LION-455
LION-456
LION-457
LION-458
LION-459
LION-460
LION-461
LION-462

LOCATION
DATE
11/01/2005

11/01/2005
11/01/2005

11/01/2005
11/01/2005

11/01/2005_

11/01/2005

11/01/2005
11/01/2005

10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011

" FILED

COUNTY
1/20/2006

1/20/2006
1/20/2006

1/20/2006
1/20/2006

-1/20/2006

1/20/2006

1/20/2006
1/20/2006

12/27/2011
12/27/2011
12/27/2011
12/27/2011
12/27/2011
12/27/2011
12/27/2011

12/27/2011

12/27/2011

COUNTY BLM
DOCUMENT  FILED BLM SERIAL NO.
666070 1/11/2006 NMC917712
666071 1/11/2006 NMC917713
666072 1/11/2006 NMC917714
666073 1/11/2006 NMC917715
666074 1/11/2006 NMC917716
666075 1/11/2006 NMC917717
666076 1/11/2006 NMC917718
666077 1/11/2006 NMC917719

- 666078 1/11/2006 NMC917720
794839 1/6/2012 NMC1063137
794840 1/6/2012 NMC1063138
794841 1/6/2012 NMC1063139
794842 1/6/2012 NMC1063140
794843 1/6/2012 NMC1063141
794844 1/6/2012 'NMC1063142
794845 1/6/2012 NMC1063143
794846 1/6/2012 NMC1063144,
794847 1/6/2012 NMC1063145

*Certificates of Location timely received by the Recorder on December 22, 2004 and through an
oversight was not recorded until December 30, 2004.
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