DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$308.50

2015-856459

Total:\$308.50

02/04/2015 02:51 PM

**BUCKSKIN RESOURCE LLC** 

Pgs=4

When Recorded, Return to:

Buckskin Resources, LLC PO Box 2543 Elko, NV 89803

The undersigned hereby affirms that this Document submitted for recording does not Contain a social security number.



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

BUCKSKIN NORTH PROJECT
PILOT GOLD (USA) INC. PROPERTY
LION CLAIMS
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA
TOTAL CLAIMS: 29

State of Nevada	RECEIVED
State of Meyada	) ss. AUG 2 8 2014
County of Elko	BLM NVSO IAC

Brian Goss, first being duly sworn, deposed and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of Buckskin Resources, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

Buckskin Resources, LLC, whose address is 676 A Street, Elko, NV 89801, leases or otherwise controls the unpatented lode mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto. The owner of the claims is Pilot Gold (USA), Inc., whose address is 1031 Railroad Street, Suite 110, Elko, NV 89801.

It is the intention of Buckskin Resources, LLC and Pilot Gold (USA) Inc. to maintain, develop, and hold the claims as is provided by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and NRS 517.230 with its filing with the Bureau of Land Management, Buckskin Resources, LLC submitted the federal maintenance fees for the assessment year ending September 1, 2015 in the amount of one hundred and fifty-five dollars (\$155.00) for each of the claims.

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2014.

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of Buckskin Resources, LLC and Pilot Gold (USA) Inc.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any applicable federal laws.

President

**Buckskin Resources, LLC** 

State of Nevada

County of Elko

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

day of August

2014, by

Brian Goss.

otary Public

JULIE EAKLOR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 10-31-15 Certificate No: 11-6029-6

RECEIVED AUG 2 8 2014 **BLM NVSO IAC** 

## EXHIBIT A BUCKSKIN NORTH PROJECT DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

## RECEIVED AUG 28 2014 BLM NVSO IAG

Township 13 North, Range 23 East, Section 1 Township 13 North, Range 24 East, Section 6 Township 14 North, Range 23 East, Section 36 Township 14 North, Range 24 East, Section 31

(Total Claims: 29)

			The second second	-	
	LOCATION	FILED	COUNTY		BLM
CLAIM	DATE	<b>COUNTY</b>	DOCUMENT	FILED BLM	SERIAL NO.
	00/07/0004	10/00/0004		10/00/0001	
LION-444	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633331*	12/23/2004	NMC886908
LION-444	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637472*	/ /	
LION-445	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633332*	12/23/2004	NMC886909
LION-445 LION-445	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637473*	12/23/2004	MINICOODSUS
LION-445	09/25/2004	12/30/2004	05/4/3	/ /	
LION-446	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633333*	12/23/2004	NMC886910
LION-446	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637474*	//=0,200 :	
r	05/25/200	12,00,2001	00, 17 1		
LION-447	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633334*	12/23/2004	NMC886911
LION-447	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637475*		,
/					
LION-448	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633335*	12/23/2004	NMC886912
LION-448	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637476*		
	\ .		\ \	-	
LION-449	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633336*	12/23/2004	NMC886913
LION-449	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637477*		
	\ . \		/ /		
LION-450	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633337*	12/23/2004	NMC886914
LION-450	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637478*		
	22 (27 (27)		<i></i>		
LION-451	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633338*	12/23/2004	NMC886915
LION-451	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637479*		
LION-452	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633339*	12/22/2004	NMC886916
LION-452	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637480*	12/23/2004	MINICOSOBIO
LIUI4-452	09/23/2004	12/30/2004	03/460		
LION-453	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	633340*	12/23/2004	NMC886917
LION-453	09/25/2004	12/30/2004*	637381*	12, 23, 2004	141416000317
	7,20,20,1		00,001		
LION-122	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666069	1/11/2006	NMC917711
The same of the sa		• • • • • •	<del>-</del>	,,	

	LOCATION	FILED	COUNTY		BLM
CLAIM	DATE	COUNTY	<b>DOCUMENT</b>	FILED BLM	SERIAL NO.
LION-124	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666070	1/11/2006	NMC917712
LION-126	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666071	1/11/2006	NMC917713
					\ \
LION-175	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666072	1/11/2006	NMC917714
LION-176	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666073	1/11/2006	NMC917715
LION-177	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666074	1/11/2006	NMC917716
	ŕ		/		\ \
LION-179	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666075	1/11/2006	NMC917717
LION-180	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666076	1/11/2006	NMC917718
					/
LION-442	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666077	1/11/2006	NMC917719
LION-443	11/01/2005	1/20/2006	666078	1/11/2006	NMC917720
				, \	/
LION-454	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794839	1/6/2012	NMC1063137
LION-455	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794840	1/6/2012	NMC1063138
LION-456	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794841	1/6/2012	NMC1063139
LION-457	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794842	1/6/2012	NMC1063140
LION-458	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794843	1/6/2012	NMC1063141
LION-459	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794844	1/6/2012	NMC1063142
LION-460	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794845	1/6/2012	NMC1063143
LION-461	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794846	1/6/2012	NMC1063144
LION-462	10/14/2011	12/27/2011	794847	1/6/2012	NMC1063145

<sup>\*</sup>Certificates of Location timely received by the Recorder on December 22, 2004 and through an oversight was not recorded until December 30, 2004.

RECEIVED AUG 2 8 2014 BLM NVSO IAC